
       JAMAICA MILLENNIUM MOTORING 

CLUB 
TEL: (876) 630-4898; FAX: (876) 630-7575 

6 Westminster Road, Kingston 10, Jamaica 
        Mailing Address: Box 216, Western District PO, Kingston 20, Jamaica  

                                                 Email: jamotoringclub@gmail.com 
 

 

2020 Fee Structure 
Please be advised of the following fee structure and associated costs effective January 1, 2020.   
 
Individual ASN Subscription fee:  $2,000.00 
* Effective January 1, 2020 all license applicants MUST pay the ASN subscription fee 

 
COMPETITION LICENSES: 
 
RACE (excluding drag) 
Provisional:    $5,500.00 
National Co-driver:  $6,000.00 
National Race:   $6,500.00 
FIA International R  $11,000.00 
FIA International C  $16,500.00 
FIA International Junior-D Off-Road: (13 years to 16 years): $16,500   
 
Drag Racing 
National Class 4/A & 4/B:  $6,500.00 
 
KARTING 
National Kid Kart (5 years to 12years):  $4,500.00 
National Junior Kart (13 years to 16 years):  $5,500.00 
National Senior Kart: (17 years and up):  $6,500.00 
International Junior C Kart:    $16,500.00 
International Entrant    $10,000.00 
 
License Reprint: $2,500.00 (to replace lost or stolen cards only) 
 
License eligibility are as follows: 

1. National Kid Kart, National Junior Kart & Senior Kart license are valid for local Karting 

racing ONLY. 

 

2. Drag National licenses Class 4/A is valid for rail 7.50-9.99, over 125" and Class 4/B is valid 

for rail 7.50-9.99, under 125" 

 
 

3. A JMMC Provisional license is valid for Rookie drivers in Dexterities, Sprints and Circuit and 

can only be used for their first year of competition. 

 

4. A JMMC National Race Driver license is the minimum license requirement for all Drivers in 

Sprints, Rallies & Circuit events except in the case of a Rookie as above. 
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5. A JMMC National Co-driver license is valid for use of Co-driving in Local rallies ONLY 

 

6. International licenses are valid for all local events as per the applicable discipline 

(karting/Race) plus applicable FIA event as per FIA Sporting Code.    To be eligible for an FIA 

International Driver’s Licence, applicants must be at least 16 years old (the date of the birthday 

being binding), except when a different age is required in a specific article below. 

 
a. Grade R: valid for all “road” competitions - Rallies, Cross-Country Rallies, Hill-Climbs 

and other competitions in which a separate start is given to each competitor, listed 

on the FIA international calendar. 

The Grade R licence is not valid in hill climb for cars in Groups CN, D and E2 of 

Category II defined in Article 251.1.1 of FIA Appendix J. 

 

b. Grade C: valid for FIA Autocross, Rallycross and Truck Championships.  Also for 

Historic Formula One cars (Period G onwards), Formula Two cars (Period H 

onwards), Indy Cars (Period G onwards), Formula 5000 and Formula A cars (all), 

Group C cars (all), CanAm cars (all), Hill Climb cars in Groups CN, D and E2 of 

Category II defined in Article 251.1.1 of Appendix J, and Sports Prototypes over 2 

litres (Period G onwards) regardless of weight/power ratio. 

 

c. Grade Junior-D Off-road: valid for FIA Autocross, Rallycross - required for all cars 

with a Weight/Power ratio greater than 3 kg/hp (except those mentioned above).   

and for all Club and Bronze International Series registered by the FIA and for all 

historic cars racing in circuit events (except those mentioned above) regardless of 

whether some cars have a Weight/Power ratio less than 3 kg/hp. 

 
d. Grade Junior-D Off-road: valid for FIA Autocross, Rallycross. 

 
e. Grade Junior C Kart: valid for FIA Karting championships and other Karting events  

 

 

7. Entrant license are for parent of minors and are not valid for competition purposes.   

8. To be considered eligible to drive in Rallies a competitor must have safely and 

successfully completed 3 Speed events (A Dexterity is not a speed event) 
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Event Sanction fee:  

Drags Event;  $30,000 
Circuit Event:   $30,000 
Sprint Event:  $30,000  
Stages Rally Event: $30,000 
Karting Event:  $18,000  
Dexterities:  $18,000 

 

Endorsement Fee 

As per FIA Sporting Code, Demonstration and exhibition events falls under the purview of the 

ASN and will attract an endorsement fee. 

Exhibition/Demonstration: $10,000.00 
 

Event Insurance 

Insurance premium effective for the period are as follows: 
1. Sprints/Dexterities: $34,325.00 this includes service fees + GCT + stamp duty  

 
2. Rallies: $4,000 premium per competitor + service fees + GCT+ stamp  

duty or A Minimum premium: $45,975.00  this includes service fees + GCT + 
stamp duty and is applicable for events with under 7 competitors. 

 
3. Circuit & Drag: $80,925.00 this includes service fees + GCT + stamp duty  
4. Rally Jamaica Super Special:  $63,450.00 this includes service fees + GCT + stamp duty 

  
Please note Insurance provision is an external service and as such the insurance fees are subject to 
change without prior notice based on the terms and conditions outlined by the insurance providers. 
 
 
 
License Upgrade:  
National license to International license 

 If request is made between January 1 to June 30 of the calendar year the cost is the full 
amount of the fee for the International License being applied for.  

 If the request is made after July 1 the cost will be pro-rated as follows:  
i. From July 1  to August 31  fee - $9,000.00 
ii. From September to October 31  fee charged $7,500 
iii. From November 1 to December 31 fee charged  $6,000 

 
 


